UNOFFICIAL COPY_____
AR e

aa42 *

RHSP FEE:$9.00 RPRF FEE: $1.e0
EDHARD 1. mQOpY
COOK COUNTY RECORDER oF DEEDS

DATE: 82/11/202¢ 11:16 A PG: 1 oF 4

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate}

This Loan Modification Acreement (“Agreement”), made this 18th day of November, 2019, between
JULIE A. MOORE (“Borrower”) and #5ARION R. SMITH (“Lender”), amends and supplements that certain Mortgage
(the “Security [nstrument”) dated Noveriter 1, 2016 and recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds as Document 1700345063 in Couk County, Illinois and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured
by, the Security Instrument, which covers (he real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at /
i
2816 WEST WILSON AVE}UE, CHICAGO, LL 60625

(Property /nldress)
Aoolavddailf

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 30 IN BLOCK 30 IN FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD MANOR, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT
PART OF THE EAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % AND THE WEST ':-OF THE NORTHEAST % OF SECTION
[3, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI”A_ MERIDIAN LYING BETWEEN
MANOR AND FAIRFIELD AVENUE AND THE SANITARY DISTRICT RIGHT OF WAY, REFERENCE
BEING HAD TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 17, 1909 AS DOCUMENT 4407697 IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS. ‘

PN 123413~ -0l - 0G0 O

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties heréte agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I. As of the date first referenced above, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Batance”) is U.S. $341,365.89, consisting of the unpaid amouni(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. The parties hereto agree that the Unpaid Principal Balance is hereby amended to $309,853.25, which
reflects the principal reduction for additional payments made. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.0% from November 18, 2019. Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of One Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars and 56/100
($1,510.56) beginning on the 18" day of December, 2019, and continuing thereafter on the same day of
each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3.0% will remain in
effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 18, 2043 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {page 1 of4)



3.

2004213074 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[ all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower isnota
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.  The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
tax<s,.irsurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligat<d to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, nul and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{(a) all terms 2ad provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating <0 ‘any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisians of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a} above.

Borrower understands and agrees that;

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulziions, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b} All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and corditons in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as/herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Insiruiment shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any.wdy impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Securicy Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in anyy way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfactioni or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, includixg recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the

Borrower.

(3] Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including
information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can
assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide

(page 2 of 4}



UNOFFICIAL COPY

support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer,
guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage
loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform
support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [J.

. - ~ a I \ b
™aron B Hmilt, by (Se%:lu A,‘)u,d— ~No (L Moore (Seal)
MARTON R. SMITH <L rder JUWIE A. MOORE -Borrower
By: 4 (Seal)
-Borrower

4 -oee- 2e\9
Date of Lender’s Signature

[Space Below This Zize For Acknowledgments]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
$S)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforzsaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY, that, JULIE A. MoorE personally known to me to be the saze person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and volunizry act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

=
Given under my hand and under this seal this[ 7 day of December, 2019

Officlal Seal N@Tﬂﬁy Public

Teresa L West

Notary Public State of Winois
2pimmissi | /2020

Commission €

(page 3 of 4)



2004213074 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
$S)
COUNTY OF Ak ) LI
0. sm g™

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public,’in and for the County and State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY, that, - personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged inat she signed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act,
for the uses and riurposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand aiid under this seal this "\ day of December, 2019

P

Notary Public

£/4/24

- Commission expires: RICARDO J WYATT
oOfficial Seal .
Notary Public - State of lliinois
My Commission Expires Jun 4, 2022
Prepared By: Return t) afier recording:
Braun & Rich, PC 6/4[/4_{ £ it[
4301 N. Damen Avenue Yo/ N pimm

Chicago, IL 60618 _U«J%;’Lz_ 60618

{page 4 of 4)



